## CITY OF KELOWNA BYLAW NO. 10647

## A Bylaw to Rescind the Advisory Planning Commission Bylaw No. 8546

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. THAT City of Kelowna Advisory Planning Commission Bylaw No. 8546, and all amendments thereto, be rescinded.

2. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 10647, being a Bylaw to Rescind the Advisory Planning commission Bylaw No. 8546."

3. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect upon the date of adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2012.

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

City Clerk